3865 Outdoor Access Point – Data Sheet 1
DATA SHEET
AP3865e Outdoor Access Point
BENEFITS
Business Alignment
• Support for demanding voice/
video/data applications
to enhance mobile worker

• UL 60950-1
• CSA 22.2 No.60950-1-03
• AS/NZS 60950.1
MECHANICAL
Dimensions(Width x Height x Depth) 8.625” x 11” x 2.25” (219mm x 280mm x 57mm)
Weight 4.6lbs(2.1kg)
Max power consumption 802.3at
Warranty 1 Year
3865 Outdoor Access Point – Data Sheet 5
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ACCESS POINTS
WS-AP3865e Dual Radio 802.11ac/a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, outdoor access point with six standard N jack connectors for external
antennas (requires antennas to be ordered separately)
ANTENNAS (REQUIRED)
WS-AO-DT05120N Outdoor, 2.3-2.7/4.9-6.1 GHz, Triple-feed, 5 dBi, 120 deg, sector with standard N-type plug connector
WS-AO-DS02360N3 Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875 GHz, 2 dBi, omni baton with standard N-type plug connector (3-pack)
WS-AO-5D23009N
Outdoor, 5.15-5.875 GHz, Dual-polarization, 23 dBi, 9 deg, panel antenna with standard N-type plug connectors
Use 10dB attenuator part WS-CAB-10DBATN-SN with this antenna for ETSI domain
WS-AO-DX13025N
Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875 GHz, Six-feed, 12/11 dBi, 27/30 deg, panel with two standard N-type plug connectors
Use 6dB attenuator part WS-CAB-6DBATN-SN with this antenna for ETSI domain
WS-AO-DX10055N Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875 GHz, Six-feed, 9/8 dBi, 55 deg, panel with standard N-type plug connectors
WS-AO-DX07180N Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875 GHz, Six-feed, 7 dBi, 180 deg, panel with standard N-type plug connectors
WS-AO-2DIPN3 Outdoor, 2.4 GHz, dipole, 3 pack
WS-AO-5DIPN3 Outdoor, 5 GHz, dipole, 3 pack
CABLES/CONNECTORS
WS-CAB-6DBATN-SN 6dB attenuator with standard N type connector
WS-CAB-10DBATN-SN 10dB attenuator with standard N type connector
WS-CAB-NP-RPNP RN type plug connector to connect existing antenna with RN jack connector to  AP3865e. Only antennas of
same type as certified with AP3865e shall be connected
WS-CAB-NP-RPNJ RN type jack connector to connect existing antenna with RN plug connector to  AP3865e. Only antennas of
same type as certified with AP3865e shall be connected
WS-CAB-L200C20N 20 foot LMR200 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L400C20N 20 foot LMR400 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L400C06N 6 foot LMR400 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L400C50N 50 foot LMR400 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L400C75N 75 foot LMR400 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L600C25N 25 foot LMR600 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-L600C50N 50 foot LMR600 cable with standard N-type jack and plug connectors
WS-CAB-NTERM Standard N-type plug terminator
MID-SPAN POE DEVICES
PD-9001GR-ENT Indoor, single port 10/100/1000 E/N 802.3at PoE injector (30W)
PD-9001GO-ENT Outdoor, single-port, 10/100/1000 E/N 802.3at PoE injector (30W)